
1 
Agreement No. 17-084-RFP-11 

Amendment No. 3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-084-RFP-11 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  3 

 
This Amendment Number 3 is made on ___________________ by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 17-084-RFP-11 (“Main Agreement”) dated August 16, 2018 between Langan Engineering & 
Environmental Services, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. Contract Renewal: Pursuant to Section 4. Contract Term, the contract is hereby renewed for its 
final 12-month contract term from August 1, 2023 to July 31, 2024. 

 
2. REMOVE THE COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN CLAUSE 55. COVID 19 

VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS ENTIRETY. 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  

WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           Langan Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:                           AUTHORIZED:   

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS                                    NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT                               TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5724A26C-2017-451C-BBE9-2B4B1056503B

RYAN C. LINTHICUM

Managing Principal

6/14/20236/14/2023

6/14/2023



3 
AGREEMENT NO. 17-084-RFP-11 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BFEB2D5-5883-48E9-8B60-071AB8043CDFDocuSign Envelope ID: 5724A26C-2017-451C-BBE9-2B4B1056503B


		2023-06-23T11:37:25-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




